

Walchand PeopleFirst Ltd. 1st
Floor, Construction House, 5-Walchand
Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate,
Mumbai 400001,
Maharashtra, India Tel: +91
22 6781 8181
Fax: +91 22 2261 0574
Email: contact@walchandgroup.com Website :
www.walchandpeoplefirst.com
L74140MH1920PLC000791



Date: 29th October, 2024

To,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited
Dalal Street, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024.

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith please find the copy of newspaper publications pertaining to Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 published in Free Press Journal in English Language and Navshakti in Marathi Language on 29th October, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Yours faithfully,

FOR WALCHAND PEOPLEFIRST LIMITED

Nachiket Sohani
Company Secretary and Compliance officer
Membership No: ACS 48562
Encl.: a/a



Regional Office: Netaji Marg, Nr. Mithakhali Six Roads, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-6. Phone: +91-79-26421671-75

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorized Officer issued demand notice to the borrower(s) on the date mentioned against the account stated hereinafter calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice. The borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular the borrower(s) that the undersigned has taken the symbolic possession of the property described herein below under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the date mentioned against the account. The borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank for the amounts, interest, costs and charges thereon. The borrowers' mortgagors' attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (9) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Name of borrower(s) & Loan Account No.	Description of the property mortgaged (Secured Asset)	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Symbolic Possession Notice	D/Os Amount as on date of Demand Notice
Mr. Rajendra Bhagwan Shinde Mr. Bhagwan Gopal Shinde Mrs. Minabai Bhagwan Shinde 20004080003649	All that piece and parcel of the immovable property situated at Grampanchayat House No. 395/1, Near Chincholi, Aurangabad Road, A/P Dhanwad, Tal & Dist-Jalgaon- 425003 and bounded by: North: Road, East: Property of Ananda Motiram Patil, West: Property of Mr. Deoram Shankar Patil, South: Road	17.08.2024	23.10.2024	Rs.3,28,017.91/-
Mr. Shaikh Sadik Shakh Rajjak Pinjari Mrs. Narjisabi Sadik Pinjari 20004080005030, 20004080005088	All that piece and parcel of the immovable property situated at S.No.22/1/B, Plot No.82, GPH No.2610 Pinjari house Near Petrol Pump, B'n Indian Oil Khedke Shiwar, Ta-Bhusawal, Dist-Jalgaon- 425201 and bounded by: North:Plot No.81, East:6 Meter Road, West:Plot No.83, South:Same Plot	19.03.2024	24.10.2024	Rs.17,18,930.29/- (Aggregating amount)

Place: Jalgaon
Date: 29/10/2024
Authorised Officer
Bandhan Bank Limited



CARTRADE TECH LIMITED

Registered and Corporate Office: 12th Floor, Vishwaroop IT Park, Sector 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400 705, Maharashtra, India.

Tel: +91 22 6739 8888. Website: www.cartradetech.com. E-mail: investor@cartradetech.com. Corporate Identity Number: L74900MH2000PLC126237

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED			YEAR ENDED March 31, 2024 (Audited)
	Sept. 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	
	(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Total Income	17,222.88	15,636.38	13,591.49	32,859.26	24,282.83	55,522.69	
Profit before tax from Continuing Operations	3,714.32	2,415.62	2,578.25	6,129.94	4,154.99	9,803.64	
Profit after tax from Continuing Operations	3,072.63	2,255.77	2,324.63	5,328.40	3,676.12	8,213.14	
Profit / (Loss) from Discontinued Operation (net of tax)	-	34.09	(1,820.14)	34.09	(1,820.14)	(6,215.35)	
Profit for the period / year	3,072.63	2,289.86	504.49	5,362.49	1,855.98	1,997.79	
Total Other comprehensive Income / (loss) from Continuing Operations	(4.52)	(63.25)	38.93	(67.77)	(28.33)	4.69	
Total Other comprehensive Income / (loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Profit attributable to equity holders of the parent	2,787.89	2,225.79	301.48	5,013.68	1,601.34	1,430.29	
Total Other comprehensive income / (loss) attributable to Equity holders of the parent	(3.67)	(68.03)	36.41	(71.70)	(22.01)	10.39	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	4,730.01	4,720.92	4,685.09	4,730.01	4,685.09	4,688.79	
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	2,02,310.70	
Earnings Per Equity Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for the quarter /half year)							
Continuing Operations							
Basic (in Rs.)	5.90	4.65	4.53	10.55	7.30	16.32	
Diluted (in Rs.)	5.45	4.30	4.16	9.75	6.71	15.00	
Discontinued Operations							
Basic (in Rs.)	-	0.07	(3.89)	0.07	(3.89)	(13.27)	
Diluted (in Rs.)	-	0.07	(3.89)	0.07	(3.89)	(13.27)	
Continuing and Discontinued Operations							
Basic (in Rs.)	5.90	4.72	0.64	10.62	3.42	3.05	
Diluted (in Rs.)	5.45	4.37	0.59	9.82	3.13	2.81	

- Notes:
- The financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) 2015 as amendment ("Ind AS") and in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Requirements.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Listing Requirements. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.cartradetech.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com
 - The key standalone financial information is as under:

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED			YEAR ENDED March 31, 2024 (Audited)
	Sept. 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	
	(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Total Income	6,608.57	5,957.23	5,666.17	12,565.80	11,695.12	23,294.75	
Profit before tax	1,905.68	1,370.77	1,117.57	3,276.45	2,526.42	5,356.61	
Profit after tax	1,575.21	1,287.54	1,016.54	2,862.75	2,251.00	4,218.78	

For CarTrade Tech Limited
Sd/-
Vinay Vinod Sanghi
Chairman and MD
Place: Mumbai
Date: October 28, 2024

Edel Finance Company Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U65920MH1989PLC053909

Registered Office: Edelweiss House, Off. C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098

Tel: +91-22-4009 4400 Fax: +91-22-4086 3610 Website: https://edelfinance.edelweissfn.com

Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1 Total income from operations	352.74	52.66	404.69
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	183.41	(35.43)	14.26
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	183.41	(35.43)	14.26
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	155.24	(22.93)	79.16
5 Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (loss) (after tax)]	155.24	(22.93)	79.39
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 100/- Per Share)	956.68	956.68	956.68
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	826.95	561.31	681.21
8 Securities premium account	448.54	448.54	448.54
9 Net worth ¹	2,748.63	1,682.99	2,602.89
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,207.68	3,334.79	4,826.85
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio ²	1.89	1.98	1.85
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 100/- each)			
- Basic (not annualised for the quarter)	12.33	(2.48)	7.75
- Diluted (not annualised for the quarter)	12.33	(2.48)	7.75
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	8.43	8.43	8.43
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA

¹Net worth = Equity share capital + Instruments entirely equity in nature + Other equity
²Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Net worth

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended standalone financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (website:- https://edelfinance.edelweissfn.com/).
 - For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (https://edelfinance.edelweissfn.com/).
 - The above standalone financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28, 2024. These standalone financial results have been subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Ananya Suneja
Executive Director & CFO
DIN: 07297081

Mumbai, October 28, 2024.

M/s AK Legal Partners
310, Sai Chambers, Near Santacruz
Station East, Mumbai - 400 055.
Date: 29th Oct 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, on behalf of my client, ICICI Bank, ("BANK"), that the Original Share Certificate no 12, dt 30th March 1998 issued in name of Surekha Dynaneshwar Padwal is pending to be duly transferred in name of Mrs. Sapna Amol More & Mr. Amol Ansharam More - Flat No 303 3rd Flr, Abhijit Park Chs, Kharegaon Pakhadi, Kalwa, Thane 400605, deposited with my client by way of security, had been misplaced from the custody of my client. A Police MC has been filed for untraceable of said document on 24th Oct 2024, no-128691-2024

Any person(s) coming into possession of the aforesaid Documents and/ or any person(s) who is/are having knowledge of the whereabouts of the Documents, are hereby requested to intimate the undersigned forthwith, about the same at the above address.

Public are warned not to deal with the Documents and any person receiving or dealing with any said Documents, would do so at their own risk and responsibility (including criminal liability) and my/ our client shall not be liable in any manner whatsoever for any loss incurred by such person(s) on account of any such unauthorised dealing. In the event no information is received within 15 days from date hereof, my/ our Client will proceed to take such action including applying to concerned authorities for issue of duly Certified Copies/ Certified True Copies/ Duplicate Copies of the Documents.

SCHEDULE

All that Premises being, Flat No 303 3rd Flr, Abhijit Park Chs, Kharegaon Pakhadi, Kalwa, Thane 400605



WALCHAND PEOPLEFIRST LIMITED

CIN: L74140MH1920PLC000791
Regd. Office: 1 Construction house, 5 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400001.
Website : www.walchandpeoplefirst.com, Email: WPFLCompanySecretary@walchandgroup.com
Tel.:022-67818181, Fax: 022-22610574

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended 31.03.2024
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	854.03	551.49	719.68	1,405.52	1,287.57	2,615.55	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	165.20	(34.54)	112.53	130.67	153.63	453.52	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	165.20	(34.54)	112.53	130.67	153.63	453.52	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	144.42	(21.74)	95.65	122.68	127.23	341.62	
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	143.70	(22.46)	93.87	121.24	123.66	339.02	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital - Face Value Rs. 10/- each	290.39	290.39	290.39	290.39	290.39	290.39	
7	Earnings Per Share (Before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted for the period: (In Rs.)	4.97	(0.75)	3.29	4.22	4.38	11.76	
	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted for the period: (In Rs.)	4.97	(0.75)	3.29	4.22	4.38	11.76	

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, as Amended. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.walchandpeoplefirst.com.
 - The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).
 - The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been duly reviewed by Statutory auditors, recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28, 2024.
 - The company has a single segment namely "Training". Therefore the company's business does not fall under different operating segments as defined by Ind AS - 108.
 - Other income for the quarter and half year ended includes Income on fair valuation of the Financial Assets, amounting to Rs. 68.49 Lakhs and Rs. 115.37 Lakhs [previous year quarter and half year ended Rs. 12.48 lakhs and Rs. 45.32 Lakhs] respectively on account of fair valuation as on that date.
 - Previous quarter / previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.

By the order of the Board

Sd/-

PALLAVI JHA

Chairperson & Managing Director
DIN No. 00068483

Place : Mumbai
Date : October 28, 2024



Pragati ke partner



AMBIT FINVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U65999MH2006PTC163257
Reg. Office: Ambit House, 449, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013
Email: afpl.compliance@ambit.co Website: https://invest.ambit.co/

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Amount in ₹ lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended 31st March, 2024
	30th Sept, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2023 (Unaudited)	Audited	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1 Total Income from Operations	16,444.33	16,122.63	13,799.57	32,566.96	25,376.84	56,177.36	
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,416.85	2,480.74	1,806.87	4,897.59	2,361.39	5,668.10	
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,416.85	2,480.74	1,806.87	4,897.59	2,361.39	5,668.10	
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,808.02	1,852.62	1,346.9	3,660.64	1,759.03	4,111.33	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,821.35	1,859.29	1,352.61	3,680.64	1,768.48	4,129.74	
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/-)	2,730.26	2,730.26	1,929.72	2,730.26	1,929.72	2,316.44	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	26,366.17	24,125.33	19,282.73	26,366.17	19,282.73	21,847.27	
8 Securities Premium Account	1,19,173.80	1,19,173.80	63,725.79	1,19,173.80	63,725.79	78,061.41	
9 Net worth	1,48,270.23	1,46,029.39	84,938.24	1,48,270.23	84,938.24	1,02,225.12	
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	-	
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	
12 Debt Equity Ratio	1.58	1.47	2.52	1.58	2.52	2.32	
13 Earnings Per Equity Share (of face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1 Basic: ₹*** 2 Diluted: ₹**	6.68 6.63	6.85 6.81	7.44 7.42	13.53 13.44	9.72 9.70	22.66 22.45	
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	

- *Not annualised
- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company viz. https://invest.ambit.co/.
 - For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com).

Place: Mumbai
Date: 28th October, 2024

For Ambit Finvest Private Limited
Sanjay Dhaka
Whole Time Director, COO & CFO



PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)

Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi

वालचंद पिपलफर्स्ट लिमिटेड					
सीआयएन: एल७४१४०एमएच१२०पीएलसी००७९१					
नोंद: कार्या: १ कन्स्ट्रक्शन हाऊस, ५ वालचंद हिराचंद मार्ग, बॅंकाई इस्टेट, मुंबई-४०००११					
संकेतस्थळ: www.walchandpeoplefirst.com ईमेल: WPFCompanySecretary@walchandgroup.com					
फोन: ०२२-६७८९८९८९, फॅक्स: ०२२-२२६१०५७४					
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाहीकरिता					
अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विवरणाचा उतारा (रु. लाखांत)					
अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष	
		३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०६.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२३	३०.०६.२०२३
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	८५४.०३	५५९.४९	७९९.६८	१,४०५.५२
२	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाला आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींसाठी)	१६५.२०	(३४.५४)	११२.५३	१५३.६३
३	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाला आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींसाठी)	१६५.२०	(३४.५४)	११२.५३	१५३.६३
४	करपरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाला आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींसाठी)	१४४.४२	(२९.७४)	९५.६५	१२२.६८
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपरचात)	१४३.७०	(२२.४६)	९३.८७	१२२.२४
६	पूर्ण भरलेले समभाग भांडवल - प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- दुसरी किंमत	२९०.३९	२९०.३९	२९०.३९	२९०.३९
७	प्रतिभाग प्रामाणी (अनन्यसाधारण बाबींसाठी) (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) कालावधीकरिता मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत: (रु. मध्ये)	४.९७	(०.७५)	३.९९	४.२२
८	प्रतिभाग प्रामाणी (अनन्यसाधारण बाबींसाठी) (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) कालावधीकरिता मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत: (रु. मध्ये)	४.९७	(०.७५)	३.९९	४.२२

टिपा:

- सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑफ अंडर डिस्क्लोजर विव्यायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा वरील एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजचे संकेतस्थळ www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीचे संकेतस्थळ: www.walchandpeoplefirst.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.
- वरील लेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत विहित कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स) रुल्स, २०१५ (इंड एएस) सहाय्यात कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स) रुल्स, २०१५ चा नियम ३ आणि कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स) अमेंडमेंट रुल्स, २०१६ चा अनुसंजन बनवले आहे.
- ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठीचे अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष वैधानिक लेखापरिचयाने तयार पुनर्विलीनीकृत केले. २८ ऑक्टोबर, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या समेत लेखापरिचय समितीद्वारे शिफारस करण्यात आले आणि संचालक मंडळद्वारे मंजूर करून अभिलिखित करण्यात आले.
- कंपनीचा एकच विभाग आहे म्हणजेच "ट्रेडिंग" त्यामुळे कंपनीचा व्यवसाय इंड एएस १०८ च्या व्याख्येनुसार विविध प्रचालन विभागांमध्ये मोडत नाही.
- संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी इतर उत्पन्नामध्ये त्या तारखेप्रमाणे वाजवी मूल्यमापनाच्या मुळे अनुक्रमे रु. ६८.४९ लाख आणि रु. ११५.३७ लाख (मागील वर्षाच्या संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्षासाठी रु. १२.४८ लाख आणि रु. ४५.२२ लाख) रकमेसाठी वित्तीय मते वर वाजवी मूल्यमापन वर उल्लेख समाविष्ट आहे.
- आवश्यकतेनुसार मागील तिमाही/मागील कालावधीची आकडेवारी पुनर्गणित/पुनर्विलीनीकृत केलेली आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशावरून सही/- पडली झा
अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालिका डीआयएन क्र. ०००६८४८३

ठिकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: २८ ऑक्टोबर, २०२४

जाहीर सूचना

आमच्या अशिलोच्या सुनेअंतर्गत आम्ही मरबाव आणि कंबाला हिंस विभागाच्या सी.एस. क्र. ७२३ धारक प्लॉटर, कारमायकल रोड, कंबाला हिल, मुंबई - ४०००२६ येथे स्थित "सुमित अपार्टमेंट्स" अशा ओळखल्या जाणाऱ्या इमारतीमधील ११ व्या मजल्यावर फ्लॉट क्र. २९, मोजमापित ११०० चौ. फू. समतुल्य १०२.२३ चौ. मी. किंवा आसपास चढई क्षेत्र मधील सर्व लाभकारी हक्क, नामाधिकार आणि हिंसबंध आणि सुमित अपार्टमेंट्स को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हाऊसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड च्या विभिन्न क्र. २०१९ ते २१२५ धारक प्रत्येकी रु. ५०/- चे १२५ प्रोअर्स च्या संदर्भात श्री. लक्ष्मण जगदैन मोहन यांच्या नामाधिकार तपासत आहोत. कोणीही व्यक्ती किंवा व्यक्तीस सदर रोअर्स किंवा सदर परिसराच्या संदर्भात कोणताही दावे असल्यास ह्या सूचनेच्या प्रसिद्धीच्या १४ दिवसांच्या आत त्यासंबंधित पुष्टी करणारे दस्तावेजी पुराव्यांसह निम्नस्वाक्षरीकारांकडे लेखी त्यांचे दावे सादर करावे, कसूर केल्यास दावे काही असल्यास सोडून दिले म्हणून मान्यता येईल.

राजन आर. हिरानंदानी
भागिदार
राजन हिरानंदानी अॅण्ड असोसिएट्स
वकील
५०४ ए/बी नौलकंड, ९८ म्हाडी इन्डिस्ट्रियल, मुंबई - ४०००२२.
दिनांक: २९.१०.२०२४

EXCEL REALTY N INFRA LIMITED								
(Formerly known as Excel Infoways Limited) CIN-L45400MH2003PLC138568								
Registered Office: 31-A, Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053.								
Tel: + 91-22-26394246 • Email: es@excel-infoways.com • Website: www.excel-infoways.com								
Authorised Capital - Rs. 1,50,00,00,000 - Issued / Subscribed / Paid-up Capital - Rs. 1,41,06,95,055								
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)								
Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	3 Months ended (30/09/2024) Unaudited	3 Months ended (30/09/2024) Unaudited	6 Months ended (30/09/2024) Unaudited	12 Months ended (31/03/2024) Audited	3 Months ended (30/09/2024) Unaudited	3 Months ended (30/09/2023) Unaudited	6 Months ended (30/09/2024) Unaudited	12 Months ended (31/03/2024) Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	549.71	176.13	723.72	618.45	538.99	148.06	717.14	599.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	104.47	61.21	175.22	144.04	91.61	31.00	164.51	115.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	104.47	61.21	175.22	144.04	91.61	31.00	164.51	115.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122.99	51.76	175.34	125.76	110.14	21.55	164.64	96.77
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	122.99	50.73	174.41	127.57	123.58	51.57	176.12	130.42
Equity Share Capital	14106.95	14106.95	14106.95	14106.95	14106.95	14106.95	14106.95	14106.95
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	3294.05	3118.70	-	-	3260.54	3125.46
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations)								
Basic:	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01
Diluted:	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website for BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.excel-infoways.com
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning from 1st April 2017, the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of 1st April 2016.
- The result has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 28, 2024.

For Excel Realty N Infra Limited
Sd/-
Ranjana Khurana
Whole Time Director

MOTILAL OSWAL Financial Services Limited			
Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opp. Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025.			
CIN: L67190MH2005PLC153397, Tel: +91-22-7193 4200 / 4263, Fax: +91-22-5036 2365, Website: www.motilaloswalgroup.com , Email Id: shareholders@motilaloswal.com			
BROKING & DISTRIBUTION ASSET MANAGEMENT HOME FINANCE PRIVATE EQUITY INSTITUTIONAL EQUITIES INVESTMENT BANKING PRIVATE WEALTH MANAGEMENT			

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)			Half Year Ended (Unaudited)
	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	
Total Income from Operations	2,846	1,655	5,164	
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,454	658	2,512	
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,454	658	2,512	
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,122	532	2,005	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,243	556	2,266	
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- per Equity Share)	60	15	60	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic:	18.74	8.97	33.53	
Diluted:	18.44	8.95	32.97	

Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)			Half Year Ended (Unaudited)
	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	
Total Income from Operations	1,777	1,067	3,295	
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	768	377	1,386	
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	768	377	1,386	
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	591	308	1,110	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.motilaloswalgroup.com.
- Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- The said Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on October 28, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Navin Agarwal
Managing Director
(DIN: 00024561)

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 28, 2024

Note: Registration Nos.: INZ000158836 (BSE/NSE/MCX/NCDCEX); CDLS and NSDL: IN-DP-16-2015; Research Analyst: INH000000412. AMFI: ARN-146822; Insurance Corporate Agent: CA0579.

J.S.W. इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड					
सीआयएन: यु४५२०एमएच२००६पीएलसी१६१२६८					
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: जेएफडीसी, बोकेशी, वांद्रे (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०००५१					
दूरध्वनी: ०२२-४२८६, ३०००, फॅक्स: ०२२-४२८६ ३०००, ईमेल: ir.infra@jsw.in , वेबसाईट: https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure					
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा (रु. कोटीत)					
तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष
	सप्टे ३०, २०२४	जून ३०, २०२४	सप्टे ३०, २०२३	सप्टे ३०, २०२३	
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१२६.८७	१४०.६४	११९.९१	२६७.५१	४३४.३८
कालावधी/वर्षासाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाला आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींसाठी)	२०७.०९	१४०.६४	३२.९२	३७७.३७	३६७.०५
करपूर्व कालावधी/वर्षासाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाला आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींसाठी)	२०७.०९	१४०.६४	३२.९२	३७७.३७	३६७.०५
करावधी/वर्षासाठी कोटार निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाला आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींसाठी)	११६.१९	९७.४४	२२.७४	२१३.५३	८८.७८
करावधी/वर्षासाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करावधी/वर्षासाठी नफा/(तोटा) (कोटार) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कोटार) धरून)	११६.१९	९७.४४	२२.७४	२१३.५३	८८.७८
रोजिंस मरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल	४१४.२९	४१२.८८	४०६.६३	४१४.२९	४०६.६३
रोजिंस राखीव (पुनर्विलीनीकृत राखीव वाजवी)	४.५१९.०९	४.५१९.०९	४.५१९.०९	४.५१९.०९	४.५१९.०९
रोजिंस नेट वर्क	४.५१९.०९	४.५१९.०९	४.५१९.०९	४.५१९.०९	४.५१९.०९
जरी समभाग प्रामाणी (प्रत्येकी रु. २/- चे) अर्वाधिक	०.५७	०.४७	०.४७	०.४७	०.४७
मूलभूत (रु.)	०.५७	०.४७	०.४७	०.४७	०.४७
सौम्यिकृत (रु.)	०.५७	०.४७	०.४७	०.४७	०.४७
रोजिंस विससुटित विधिय	२,७८४.८३	२,७८४.८३	२,७८४.८३	२,७८४.८३	२,७८४.८३

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा (रु. कोटीत)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष
	सप्टे ३०, २०२४	जून ३०, २०२४	सप्टे ३०, २०२३	सप्टे ३०, २०२३	
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१,००९.३६	१,००९.७७	८८८.३१	२,०१९.१३	३,७६२.८९
कालावधी/वर्षासाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाला आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींसाठी)	५५३.४४	३९९.६४	३२८.९६	९४५.५८	९४५.५८
करपूर्व कालावधी/वर्षासाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाला आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींसाठी)	५५३.४४	३९९.६४	३२८.९६	९४५.५८	९४५.५८
करावधी/वर्षासाठी कोटार निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाला आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींसाठी)	३७३.७३	२६६.५५	२५५.८७	६७०.६४	१,१६०.६३
करावधी/वर्षासाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करावधी/वर्षासाठी नफा/(तोटा) (कोटार) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कोटार) धरून)	२६८.३६	३०२.०५	२२२.२८	५७०.४९	४९०.४९
रोजिंस मरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल	४१४.२९	४१२.८८	४०६.६३	४१४.२९	४०६.६३
रोजिंस राखीव (पुनर्विलीनीकृत राखीव वाजवी)	८,०१९.०९	८,०१९.०९	८,०१९.०९	८,०१९.०९	८,०१९.०९
रोजिंस नेट वर्क	८,०१९.०९	८,०१९.०९	८,०१९.०९	८,०१९.०९	८,०१९.०९
जरी समभाग प्रामाणी (प्रत्येकी रु. २/- चे) अर्वाधिक	१.८०	१.४२	१.४२	१.४२	१.४२
मूलभूत (रु.)	१.८०	१.४२	१.४२	१.४२	१.४२
सौम्यिकृत (रु.)	१.८०	१.४२	१.४२	१.४२	१.४२
रोजिंस विससुटित विधिय	२,७८४.८३	२,७८४.८३	२,७८४.८३	२,७८४.८३	२,७८४.८३

टीप: वरील माहिती म्हणजेच सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिव्हेशन अंड डिस्क्लोजर विव्यायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये सादर केलेल्या तिमाही/अर्ध वर्ष सामान्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही/अर्ध वर्ष सामान्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजचे वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट <https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure> वर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि साठी सही/- अरुण महेश्वरी
जाईट मॅनेजिंग डायरेक्टर अंड सीईओ
डीआयएन: ०१३८००००

SBI भारतीय स्टेट बँक रिटेल अँड क्वॉट प्रोसेसिंग सेंटर
१ला मजला, प्लॉट नं. पी/२४, सकाळ सर्कल जवळ, त्र्यंबक रोड, एमआयडीसी, सातपूर, नाशिक. ४२२००७. फोन नं. ०२५३-२२३०१५/२२३३००७
नियम ८(१) अन्वये स्थावर मालमते करिता

ज्याअर्थी निम्नस्वाक्षरीकार स्टेट बँक ऑफ इंडिया आर.ए.सी.पी.सी. नाशिक (१०५१८) यांचे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी यांनी सिक्स्युरिटीयझेशन अॅण्ड रिस्कन्सट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शियल असेट्स अॅण्ड एनफोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्स्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट अॅण्ड, २००२ कलम १३(२) आणि सिक्स्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट (एनफोर्समेंट) रुल्स २००२ च्या नियम ३ अन्वये, प्राप्त अधिकार्यांचा वापर करून दिनांक ०२-०५-२०२४ रोजी मागणी सूचना कलम १३(२) अन्वये जारी करण्यात आली होती. कर्जदार/जामिनदार/गहाणदार श्री. नारायण आनंदा गोपाळ आणि सौ. रंजना नारायण गोपाळ A/c. No.-39107634257 (HL) & A/c. No.-39107655608 (Suraksha) & A/c. No.-39168525383 Top Up यास दि. ०२-०५-२०२४ रोजीची रक्कम रु. २५,७७,७६३/- + व्याज (रुपये पंचवीस लाख सत्याहतर हजार सातशे त्रेश्र्शत फक्त) + व्याज + अनुषंगिक खर्च यांची चौ परतफेड सतर सूचना प्राप्तिल्या ६० दिवसांत करण्यास सांगितले होते.

रक्कमेची परतफेड करण्या